RECORDING REQUESTED BY: STEWART TITLE COMPANY WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

ESCROW NO. TS09003694/AH A.P.N. # A portion of 42-261-38

BK 1 1 0 0 PG 4 0 8 8

Letha M. Neher 5481 E. County Rd., 650 No. Twelve Mile, IN 46988

AFFIDAVIT - DEATH OF JOINT TENANT
STATE OF NEVADA }
COUNTY OF Douglas }
Letha M. Neher, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:
That Billy E. Neher , the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy
of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Billy E. Neher
named as one of the parties in that certain Grant Deed dated September 03, 1988
executed by HARICH TAHOE DEVELOPMENTS, a Nevada general partnership
to BILLY E. NEHER and LETHA M. NEHER, husband and wife
as joint tenants, recorded as Instrument No. 186348 , on September 14, 1988
in Book 988 , Page 2032 , of Official Records of Douglas
County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the Douglas
County, State of Nevada:
The Ridge Tahoe, Tower Building, Studio Unit, Swing Season, Week #34-038-51-01, Stateline, NV 89449
See Exhibit 'A' attached hereto and by this reference made
a part hereof.
a part hereor.
DATE: November 07, 2000 Setha M. Neher
Detha M. Veher
Letha M. Neher
STATE OF TNO }
} ss.
COUNTY OF CASS
This instrument was acknowledged before me on //- /4-00, Letha M. Neher
by, Letha M. Neher
Signature Com Determinent
Notary Public (
SEAL 0503699
~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~

saw we need to le voluntary and	there will be	esponsibilities	SUE	DBY MARI NDIANA S	ON COL TATE: DE	JNTY HE	ALTH NT O	DEPAR F HEAL	TMENT			
relusal." Local No	00344	6			SERTIFIC			ere de formación de	State N	0.1		
TYPE/PRINT	THE RECORDS IN THIS SERIES ARE CONFIDENTIAL PER 1. DECEASED-PAME (First Misses Like) Billy E. Neher				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 SE			DATE OF DEATH (Worth Day Yr)				
PERMANENT BLACK INK	1615			A AGE - Last Birthday (Years) 61	Eb. UNDER 1 YEAR Months Days	NOER 1 YEAR Se. UNDER 1 DAY		.6. DATE OF BIRTH (Mo Day Yr) 7.		May 4, 1995 BIRTHPLACE (City and State or Foreign Country) Ogansport, IN 46947		
	NO. SOLITY NAME, (II not institution, gh.		, 10.	EAR LAST SERVED IN S. ARMED FORCES	HOSPITAL Impatient			SA PLACE OF DEATH (check only of DEATH) (Che		Orne Other (Specify)		
DECEDENT	Communit	y Hospital	East		SE CITY TOWN OR LOCATION OF DEATH Indianapolis				Marion			
MULESS MA	Married Lett			JAVIVING SPOUSE, wite, give maiden name) M. Gaumer	Factory Worker (F			i.morking.iiuuo.not ute repred)		Exide Corporation		
	Indiana Cat			14 CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY?	Logansport	NT OF HISPANIC O	RIGIN7	1512 Douglas 10. FACE - American Indian Cubian Black Wine, etc. (Specify) WHITE		The many transfer to among 10 majors, though the Norman 11 min 15		
	13g. ON A FARM? DA NO TYPE 18, FATHER'S NAME (First, Middle, Lee)		(7 Yes	USA	Maxican, Puerl	Yes (If yes spe	city Cuban,			Elementary/Secondary (0-12) College (1-4 or 6+)		
	Guy E. Net	ier Jr.			19. MOTHER'S NAME (First, Middle, Malden Sun Alice M. Middleton							
	Letha M. Neher 21a. METHOD OF DISPOSITION Entombrient				206, MAILING ADDRESS (Street and Number of Dural Route Number, City or 1512 Douglas Street, Loganisport, IN 46947. 21b. DATE AND PLACE OF DISPOSITION (Name of certality, company of			47	Wife			
	☐ Burial ☐ Cremation ☐ Removal from State: ☐ Donation ☐ Other (Specify)			The second of the second of the second	other place) May 8, 1995 Mt. Hope Ce					21c. LOCATION; City or Town State Logansport, IN		
	Christopher A. Smith				225, EMBALMER'S LICENSE NO. FD01022504			(3)	23. WAS DEATH REPORTED TO CORONER?			
ENUN	Christopher 1 2 +			1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -				Hamilton-G	NSE NULIBER OF FUNERAL HOME			
(BERE	26 PART	Enter the clisi errest, shock,	eses injurie or heart (a	or complications that cause of	ri each fine		terms such as o	erdina or templicatory		A Company	proximate	
D A MAUSE OF	disease or condition ; DUE T			METASTAT	Shati & Brain Concer 5 wks. TIC BRAIN CANCER							
SIC	Conditions it any which gave DUE TO (Itse to the immediate cause to DUE TO (stating the underlying DUE TO ((OR AS A CONSEQUENCE OF)							
ITH MULTICOL	PART IL Other sign	nificant conditions	Condition	d: contributing to death but	not previously stated	in Part L	7. WAS DECEDI		XEA WAS AN AUT	Dov		
	Alcohol dependence ALC History of Prior head/neck HISTORY OF PRIOR HEAD/NECK C				HOHOL DEPENDENCE POSTPARTUM? (100 or no)			OR DO DAYS	PERFORMED? AVAIL (Yes or no) COM		LUTOPSY FINDINGS ILE PRIOR TO FION OF CAUSE THY (Yes or no)	
	One) HEALTH OFFICER On the bests of exemination and/or investigation in my opinion death occurred at the time, date, and place and due to the cause(s) as stated.											
	CORONER On the basis of examination and/or irrestigation in my opinior, death occurred at the time, date, and place and due to the cause(s) and marrier as stated. 296. SIGNATURE AND TITLE OF CERTIFICA 296. MEDICAL LICENSE NO 294. DATE SIGNED (Month Day Year)											
\mathbf{z}	A NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSON WHO COMPLETED CAUSE OF DEATH (TIEM 20) (TYPHPHIO) Robert Flint M.D., 1400 North Ritter Street, Suite # 451, Indianapolis, IN 46219										10)95	
O HEALTH OFFICER	31. HEALTH OFFIC	ER'S SIGNATURE		ma A.		and the second of the second o	111 40219			32 DATE FILED	(Monitri Day Year)	
	23. MANNER OF D	EATH Pending		34a. DATE OF INJURY. (Month Day Year)	34b. TIME C	F 34c, INJ	URY AT WORK?	364 DE	SCRIBE HOW INJ		1,5,1995	
REVE	☐ Accident	Investigat Could no		349. PLACE OF HUURY - building, etc. (Specify	At home, farm, stree	t factory, office.	34	II. LOCATION (She	it and Number or I	Fural Route Number City or	Form State)	
RSE SI	Hornicide 34g. DATE PRONC	ي ما ايكان المحدد عام		(ex) 34h MOTOR	VEHICLE ACCIDEN	T? (Yes or no) If ye	a specify driver, p	rassenger, pedestila	n ole.	503699		
SIDE	DH06-004	State Form 101	10-04 (F	M / 3-93) DEATHCER.PI				P!) PR II N R O		

THIS IS AN EXACT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL ON FILE



JUN - 6.1995

0503699 BK | 100PG4090 A TIMESHARE ESTATE COM 'SED OF

PARCEL ONE:

An undivided 1/51st interest in and to that certain condominium as follows:

- (A) An undivided 1/38th interest as tenants-in-common, in and to Lot 34 of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 as shown on the Eighth Amended Map, recorded as Document No. 156903 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada. Except therefrom Units 001 to 038 as shown and defined on that certain Condominium Plan recorded June 22, 1987 as Document No. 156903 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.
- (B) Unit No. 038 as shown and defined on said Condominium Plan.

PARCEL TWO:

A non-exclusive right to use the real property known as Parcel "A" on the Official Map of Tahoe Village Unit No. 3, recorded January 22, 1973, as Document No. 63805, records of said county and state, for all those purposes provided for in the Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions recorded January 11, 1973, as Document No. 63681, in Book 173, Page 229 of Official Records and in the modifications thereof recorded September 28, 1973, as Document No. 69063 in Book 973, Page 812 of Official Records and recorded July 2, 1976 as Document No. 1472 in Book 776, Page 87 of Official Records.

PARCEL- THREE:

A non-exclusive easement for ingress and egress and recreational purposes and for the use and enjoyment and incidental purposes over, on and through Lots 29, 39, 40, and 41 as shown on Tahoe Village Unit No. 3 - Seventh Amended Map, recorded April 9, 1986 as Document No. 133178 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada for all those purposes provided for in the Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document No. 96758 of Official Records of Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FOUR:

- (A) A non-exclusive easement for roadway and public utility purposes as granted to Harich Tahoe Developments in deed re-recorded December 8, 1981, as Document No. 63026, being over a portion of Parcel 26-A (described in Document No. 01112, recorded June 17, 1976) in Section 30, Township 13 North, Range 19 East, and -
- (B) An easement for ingress, egress and public utility purposes, 32' wide, the centerline of which is shown and described on the Seventh Amended Map of Tahoe Village No. 3, recorded April 9, 1986, as Document No. 133178 of Official records, Douglas County, State of Nevada.

PARCEL FIVE:

The exclusive right to use a unit of the same Unit Type as described in the Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four, recorded on June 22, 1987, as Document No. 156904 of Official Records of Douglas County, in which an interest is hereby conveyed in subparagraph (B) of Parcel One, and the non-exclusive right to use the real property referred to in subparagraph (A) of Parcel One and Parcels above for all of the Purposes provided for - in the -Two, Three and Four Fourth Amended and Restated Declaration of Covenants, Conditions and Restrictions of the Ridge Tahoe, recorded February 14, 1984, as Document Records of Douglas County, during ONE use week No. 96758 of Official season", as said quoted term is defined in the within the " Swama Amended Declaration of Annexation of Phase Three Establishing Phase Four.

The above described exclusive rights may be applied to any available unit of the same Unit Type on Lot 34 during said use week within said "use season".

A Portion of APN 42-261-38

REQUESTED BY
STEWART TITLE OF DOUGLAS COUNTY
IN OFFICIAL RECORDS OF
DOUGLAS CO. MEYADA

2000 NOV 21 PM 3: 26

LINDA SLATER RECORDER

0503699

BK 1 1 0 0 PG 4 0 9 1